First Electric Cooperative Condensed Rate Schedule

Rate 1, 51 - Single Phase	
Service Availability Charge Per Month	\$14.00
Minimum Bill	\$20.00
Summer:	Ş20.00
All kWh	\$0.096460
Winter:	Ş0.030 4 00
0-500 kWh	\$0.096460
Excess kWh	\$0.081400
Rate 2 - Three Phase 50 kVa or less	Ç0.001 - 00
Service Availability Charge Per Month	\$24.00
Minimum Bill	\$35.00
Summer:	Ç33.00
All kWh	\$0.107894
Winter:	Ç0.10705 4
0-500 kWh	\$0.107894
Excess kWh	\$0.092834
Rate 4 - General Service 51-150 kVA	Ç0.03 2 034
Service Availability Charge Per Month	\$32.00
Summer rate kW demand	\$13.61
Winter rate kW demand	\$7.81
All kWh	\$0.046225
Rate 5 - Agricultural Water Pumping	φοιο ισ223
Service Availability Charge Per Month	\$35.00
Minimum Bill (Summer, per KW)	\$10.38
Summer: July through October	,
0-342 kWh/kW Sum	\$0.165583
Excess kWh	\$0.120564
5.0 hr. load management switch credit	(\$-0.05168)
Winter: November through June	,,
All kWh	\$0.120564
Rate 8 - Lighting	
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium	\$7.16
175 Watt Mercury Vapor	\$7.51
150 Watt High Pressure Sodium	\$9.71
250 Watt Mercury Vapor	\$10.13
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium	\$12.63
400 Watt Mercury Vapor	\$13.57
400 Watt Metal Halide	\$18.24
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium	\$18.31
Rate 12 - Athletic Field Lighting	
Service Availability Charge Per Month	\$35.00
All KW	\$1.68
All kWh	\$0.046897
Rate 13 - Large General Service Over 150 kVa	
Service Availability Charge Per Month	\$60.00
Summer rate kW demand	\$15.00
Winter rate kW demand	\$8.52
All kWh	\$0.046383

Cost of Energy and Cost of Debt Adjustment

These adjustments shall be applied monthly to reflect the cooperative's cost of energy and cost of debt.

Summer Rate: Applied to billing months of June through October **Winter Rate:** Applied to billing months of November through May